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Curriculum Vitae, Jeff Moore 
Contact Information 
Please use the form on my website to contact me. 

Primary Affiliation 
Apr. 2022 ~ Present Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology 
   Department of Language and Cultural Sciences / Department of Mechanical Systems 

Engineering 
   Senior Assistant Professor, English reading, writing, presentation, discussion; phonetics 

Work History 
Sep. 2022 ~ Present Meio University, Okinawa, Japan 
   Faculty of International Studies 
   Part-time instructor, English phonetics 
Apr. 2022 ~ Present Seigakuin University, Saitama, Japan 
   European-American Culture Department 
   Part-time instructor, English phonetics 
Apr. 2021 ~ Mar. 2022 Takushoku University, Tokyo, Japan 
   Department of Foreign Languages 
   Special instructor, English speaking, writing, conversation, skills for study abroad 
Apr. 2020 ~ Mar. 2022  Keio University, Kanagawa, Japan 
   Faculty of Science and Technology 
   Foreign language instructor, English discussion 
Apr. 2019 ~ Aug. 2019 Sophia University 
   Faculty of foreign languages, English department 
   Instructor, English composition 
Apr. 2017 ~ Sep. 2020 Toyo University, Tokyo, Japan 
   Faculty of Information Networking for Innovation and Design 
   Foreign language instructor, English listening, speaking, reading and writing 
Sep. 2015 ~ Mar. 2017 Toyo Gakuen University, Tokyo, Japan 
   Faculty of Global Communications, English communication department 
   Special instructor, English 
Sep. 2014 ~ Apr. 2015 Shinokubo Gogakuin, Tokyo, Japan 
   Instructor, English 
Sep. 2013 ~ Sep. 2015 Sophia University, Tokyo, Japan 
   Faculty of foreign languages, English department 
   Teaching assistant, phonetics, English phonetics 
Mar. 2010 ~ Mar. 2013 AEON English Conversation School, Fukuoka, Japan 
   Foreign instructor 
Sep. 2004 ~ Mar. 2010 Washington State University College of Veterinary Medicine, Pullman, WA, USA 
   Technical support, network administration 

Educational Background 
Apr. 2015 ~ Mar. 2019 Sophia University, Tokyo, Japan 
   Faculty of Science and Technology, Dept. of Information and Communication Sciences 
   Ph.D., Informatics, Phonetics 
Apr. 2013 ~ Mar. 2015 Sophia University, Tokyo, Japan 
   Graduate School of Foreign Studies, TESOL Course 
   M.A., Linguistics (TESOL) 
Sep. 2003 ~ May 2007 Washington State University, Pullman, WA, USA 
   History department 
   B.A., History (Pre-Law, Economics focus) 
Jun. 2005 ~ Dec. 2005 Universidad Pablo de Olavide, Seville, Spain 
   Study abroad program 
   European Union economics, history, Spanish language 
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Doctoral Dissertation 
“Production of English Liquid Consonants by Japanese English Speakers.” Sophia University, Faculty of Science and 
Technology, Dept. of Information and Communication Sciences (2019) 

Master’s Thesis 
“Computerized Training in /r/-/l/ and Stress Distinctions for Japanese Learners.” Sophia University, Graduate School of 
Foreign Studies (2015) 

Journal Articles 
 
1 

Kawahara, Shigeto, and Jeff Moore. "How to express evolution in English Pokémon names." 
Linguistics 59.3 (2021): 577-607. 

Collaborative 
study 

2 Yun, Jihyeon, Janice Wing Sze Wong, Jeff Moore, Junya Iwakami, Justine Hui CT, Jiayin Gao, and 
Takayuki Arai. "Korean and Japanese listeners' perception of/ma/produced by a mechanical 
vocal-tract model." Acoustical Science and Technology 41, no. 4 (2020): 697-700. 

Collaborative 
study 

3 Moore, Jeff, Jason Shaw, Shigeto Kawahara, and Takayuki Arai. “Articulation strategies for English 
liquids used by Japanese speakers.” Acoustic Science and Technology 39, no. 2 (2018): 75-83. 

Collaborative 
study 

4 Kawahara, Shigeto, Donna Erickson, Jeff Moore, Yoshiho SHIBUYA, and Atsuo Suemitsu. "Jaw 
Displacement and Metrical Structure in Japanese: The Effect of Pitch Accent, Foot Structure, and 
Phrasal Stress." Journal of the Phonetic Society of Japan 18, no. 2 (2014): 77-87. 

Collaborative 
study 

5 Kawahara, Shigeto, Hinako Masuda, Donna Erickson, Jeff Moore, Atsuo Suemitsu, and Yoshiho 
Shibuya. "Quantifying the Effects of Vowel Quality and Preceding Consonants on Jaw 
Displacement: Japanese Data.” Journal of the Phonetic Society of Japan 18, no. 2 (2014): 54-62. 

Collaborative 
study 

Articles for Non-Academic Readers 
 
1 

Moore, Jeff. “Teaching pronunciation through a mask.” Bricolage Teacher, Feb. 17, 2021. 
https://www.bricolageteacher.com/post/teaching-pronunciation-through-a-mask 

Sole 
Authorship 

2 Moore, Jeff. “Handier handouts and worksheets that work: using Google Docs for teaching.” 
Bricolage Teacher, Feb. 17, 2021. https://www.bricolageteacher.com/post/handier-handouts-and-
worksheets-that-work-using-google-docs-for-teaching 

Sole 
Authorship 

3 Moore, Jeff. “Your students have plenty of motivation—use it!” Bricolage Teacher, Feb. 17, 2021. 
https://www.bricolageteacher.com/post/your-students-have-plenty-of-motivation-use-it 

Sole 
Authorship 

Conference Papers and Presentations 
1 Moore, Jeff. “Creative Commons and Open Culture: Why Teachers Should Share.” Online Teaching 

Japan Summer Session, August 26, 2021 
Sole 

Authorship 
2 Wilson, Ian; Erickson, Donna; Vance, Timothy and Moore, Jeff (2020) Jaw dancing American 

style: A way to teach English rhythm.”  10th International Conference on Speech Prosody (2020), 
University of Tokyo, Japan. 

Collaborative 
study 

3 Moore, Jeff. “Sound Symbolism in Magic: The Gathering.” The 1st Conference on Pokémonastics 
(2018) Keio University, Tokyo, Japan. 

Sole 
Authorship 

4 Moore, Jeff. “Initial Cluster Timing in Japanese English.” ISAPh2018: The 2nd International 
Symposium on Applied Phonetics (2018) University of Aizu, Fukushima, Japan. 

Sole 
Authorship 

5* Moore, Jeffrey, Jason Shaw, Shigeto Kawahara, and Takayuki Arai. "Japanese English learners use 
a variety of articulation strategies to produce English liquids." The Journal of the Acoustical Society of 
America 140, no. 4 (2016): 3339-3339. 5th Joint Meeting of the Acoustical Society of America and the 
Acoustical Society of Japan, Honolulu, Hawaii. 

Collaborative 
study 

6 Moore, Jeff and Takayuki Arai. “Articulation of English consonant clusters by Japanese speakers.” 
Acoustic Society of Japan (2015) University of Aizu, Fukushima, Japan. 

Collaborative 
study 

7* Erickson, Donna, Jangwon Kim, Shigeto Kawahara, Ian Wilson, Caroline Menezes, Atsuo 
Suemitsu, and Jeff Moore. "Bridging articulation and perception: The C/D model and contrastive 
emphasis." 18th International Congress of Phonetic Sciences (2015) Glasgow, U.K. 

Collaborative 
study 

8 Erickson, Donna, Ray Iwata, Jeff Moore, Atsuo Suemitsu, and Yoshiho Shibuya. "The jaw keeps 
the beat: Speech rhythm in English, Japanese and Mandarin." Lexicon Festa-3, Feb. 1, 2015. 
NINJAL (2015). 

Collaborative 
study 

9* Erickson, Donna, Shigeto Kawahara, Jeff Moore, Caroline Menezes, Atsuo Suemitsu, Jangwon 
Kim, and Yoshiho Shibuya. "Calculating articulatory syllable duration and prosodic boundaries." 
In 10th International Seminar on Speech Production, ISSP 2014 (2014), Cologne, Germany 

Collaborative 
study 
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10* Erickson, Donna, Shigeto Kawahara, J. C. Williams, Jeff Moore, Atsuo Suemitsu, and Yoshiho 
Shibuya. "Metrical structure and jaw displacement: An exploration." Speech Prosody 2014 (2014), 
Dublin, Ireland 

Collaborative 
study 

*Conferences attended outside Japan 

Other Media 
Jeff Moore.  “The Sounds of English” (25-video series). YouTube (2020) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fBN4I_9dmP0 

Languages 
English Native Japanese C2 (JLPT N1, 2012) 
Mandarin Chinese B2 Spanish A2 

Technical Skills 
Praat, R; Microsoft Word, Excel, PowerPoint; Adobe Photoshop, Adobe Illustrator, Adobe After Effects; PC repair 
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履歴書、ムーア・ジェフリー・マシュー 
連絡先 
ホームページのフォームをご利用ください。 

所属 
2022 年 4 月 ~ 現在 東京農工大学 
   言語文化科学部門 / 機械システム工学科 
   講師、英語リーディング、ライティング、ディスカッション、プレゼンテー

ション。音声学。 
 

職歴 
2022 年 9 月 ~ 現在に至る 名桜大学、沖縄県 
   国際文化学部 
   非常勤講師、英語音声学 
2022 年 4 月 ~ 現在に至る 聖学院大学、埼玉県 
   欧米文化学科 
   非常勤講師、英語音声学 
2021 年 4 月 ~ 2022 年 3 月 拓殖大学、東京都 
   外国語学部 
   特任講師 

英語スピーキング、ライティング、ディスカッション、留学スキル 
2020 年 4 月 ~ 2022 年 4 月 慶應大学、矢上キャンパス、神奈川県 
   理工学部 
   外国語講師、英語ディスカッション 
2019 年 4 月 ~ 2019 年 8 月 上智大学、東京都 
   外国語学部英語学科 
   外国語講師、英作文 
2017 年 4 月 ~ 2020 年 9 月 東洋大学、東京都 
   情報連携学部情報連携学科 
   専任講師、英語リスニング、スピーキング、リーディング、ライティング 
2015 年 9 月 ~ 2017 年 3 月 東洋学園大学、東京都 
   グローバルコミュニケーション学部、英語コミュニケーション学科 
   非常勤講師、英語 
2014 年 9 月 ~ 2015 年 4 月 新大久保語学院、東京都 
   講師、英語 
2013 年 9 月 ~ 2015 年 9 月 上智大学、東京都 
   外国語学部英語学科 
   ティーチングアシスタント、音声学、英語音声学 
2010 年 3 月 ~ 2013 年 3 月 イーオン英会話学校、福岡県 
   外国人教師 
2004 年 9 月 ~ 2010 年 3 月 ワシントン州立大学獣医学部、プルマン、ワシントン州、アメリカ合衆国 
   IT サポート、ネットワーク管理 

学歴 
2015 年 4 月 ~ 2019 年 3 月 上智大学大学院、東京都 
   理工学部 情報理工学科 
   博士号：情報学、音声学 
2013 年 4 月 ~ 2015 年 3 月 上智大学大学院、東京都 



Last updated Sep. 2022 

   言語科学研究科、英語教授法コース 
   修士号：言語学、英語教授法 
2003 年 9 月 ~ 2007 年 5 月 ワシントン州立大学、プルマン、ワシントン州、アメリカ合衆国 
   歴史学部 
   文学士号：歴史（司法、経済学） 
2005 年 6 月 ~ 2005 年 12 月 パブロ・デ・オラビデ大学、セビリア、スペイン 
   留学講座 
   EU 経済学、歴史、スペイン語 

博士論文 
“Production of English Liquid Consonants by Japanese English Speakers.” 上智大学、 理工学部 情報理工学科 (2019) 

修士論文 
“Computerized Training in /r/-/l/ and Stress Distinctions for Japanese Learners.” 上智大学、言語科学研究科 (2015) 
 

学術論文 
 
1 

Kawahara, Shigeto and Jeff Moore. “How to express evolution in English Pokémon names.” Linguistics (to 
appear 2021) 

共著 

2 Yun, Jihyeon, Janice Wing Sze Wong, Jeff Moore, Junya Iwakami, Justine Hui CT, Jiayin Gao, and Takayuki 
Arai. "Korean and Japanese listeners' perception of/ma/produced by a mechanical vocal-tract model." 
Acoustical Science and Technology 41, no. 4 (2020): 697-700. 

共著 

3 Moore, Jeff, Jason Shaw, Shigeto Kawahara, and Takayuki Arai. “Articulation strategies for English liquids 
used by Japanese speakers.” Acoustic Science and Technology 39, no. 2 (2018): 75-83. 

共著 

4 Kawahara, Shigeto, Donna Erickson, Jeff Moore, Yoshiho Shibuya, and Atsuo Suemitsu. "Jaw Displacement 
and Metrical Structure in Japanese: The Effect of Pitch Accent, Foot Structure, and Phrasal Stress." Journal of 
the Phonetic Society of Japan 18, no. 2 (2014): 77-87. 

共著 

5 Kawahara, Shigeto, Hinako Masuda, Donna Erickson, Jeff Moore, Atsuo Suemitsu, and Yoshiho Shibuya. 
"Quantifying the Effects of Vowel Quality and Preceding Consonants on Jaw Displacement: Japanese 
Data.” Journal of the Phonetic Society of Japan 18, no. 2 (2014): 54-62. 

共著 

学会発表 
1 Wilson, Ian; Erickson, Donna; Vance, Timothy and Moore, Jeff (2020) Jaw dancing American style: A way 

to teach English rhythm.”  10th International Conference on Speech Prosody (2020), University of Tokyo, Japan. 
共著 

2 Moore, Jeff. “Sound Symbolism in Magic: The Gathering.” The 1st Conference on Pokémonastics (2018) Keio 
University, Tokyo, Japan. 

単著 

3 Moore, Jeff. “Initial Cluster Timing in Japanese English.” ISAPh2018: The 2nd International Symposium on 
Applied Phonetics (2018) University of Aizu, Fukushima, Japan. 

単著 

4* Moore, Jeffrey, Jason Shaw, Shigeto Kawahara, and Takayuki Arai. "Japanese English learners use a variety 
of articulation strategies to produce English liquids." The Journal of the Acoustical Society of America 140, no. 4 
(2016): 3339-3339. 5th Joint Meeting of the Acoustical Society of America and the Acoustical Society of Japan, Honolulu, 
Hawaii. 

共著 

5 Moore, Jeff and Takayuki Arai. “Articulation of English consonant clusters by Japanese speakers.” Acoustic 
Society of Japan (2015) University of Aizu, Fukushima, Japan. 

共著 

6* Erickson, Donna, Jangwon Kim, Shigeto Kawahara, Ian Wilson, Caroline Menezes, Atsuo Suemitsu, and 
Jeff Moore. "Bridging articulation and perception: The C/D model and contrastive emphasis." 18th 
International Congress of Phonetic Sciences (2015) Glasgow, U.K. 

共著 

7 Erickson, Donna, Ray Iwata, Jeff Moore, Atsuo Suemitsu, and Yoshiho Shibuya. "The jaw keeps the beat: 
Speech rhythm in English, Japanese and Mandarin." Lexicon Festa-3, Feb. 1, 2015. NINJAL (2015). 

共著 

8* Erickson, Donna, Shigeto Kawahara, Jeff Moore, Caroline Menezes, Atsuo Suemitsu, Jangwon Kim, and 
Yoshiho Shibuya. "Calculating articulatory syllable duration and prosodic boundaries." In 10th International 
Seminar on Speech Production, ISSP 2014 (2014) Cologne, Germany 

共著 

9* Erickson, Donna, Shigeto Kawahara, J. C. Williams, Jeff Moore, Atsuo Suemitsu, and Yoshiho Shibuya. 
"Metrical structure and jaw displacement: An exploration." Speech Prosody 2014 (2014) Dublin, Ireland 

共著 

*国外 
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その他 
Jeff Moore. “The Sounds of English” (25 動画シリーズ) YouTube (2020) 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fBN4I_9dmP0 

言語 
英語 母語 日本語 C2 (日本語能力試験 1 級, 2012) 
中国標準語 B2 スペイン語 A2 

スキル 
Praat, R; Microsoft Word, Excel, PowerPoint; Adobe Photoshop, Adobe Illustrator, Adobe After Effects; パソコン修理 
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